KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LOWER DIVISION CLERK (SR FOR SC/ST) (Ernakulam) on
RS. 9940-16580/-(PR) in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS

No. 799/2018/DOE Cat. No. 122/2016

The following is the Ranked List of candidates for the post of LOWER DIVISION CLERK (SR FOR
SC/ST) on RS. 9940-16580/-(PR) in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS in Ernakulam District found suitable
by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on 06/05/2017. This
Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 21/11/2018.

Main List

Rank Reg No Name Test Wtg Total DoB Commy Remarks
1 146416 SREEKUMAR TN 14/10/1977 SC-PARAYA EX
2 113597 SAJINI GOPAL S 05/02/1995 SC-PULAYA
3 102670 ASWATHY SB 11/09/1987 SC-PULAYA
4 149986 DEEPACK 31/05/1984 SC-PULAYA
5 141165 SONY S MOHAN 04/08/1987 SC-SAMBAVAR
6 142929 NEENUP G 23/03/1993 SC-PULAYA
7 141077 ARATHIKP 10/03/1988 SC-PULAYAN *
8 126571 DHANYA DAS 29/05/1990 SC-VANNAN
9 101024 ANUSREEP S 10/08/1990  SC-Thandan(excluding

Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh
10 165896 PAVITHRAN P 10/05/1994 SC-PULAYAN *
11 145475 ARUNNR 15/10/1989 SC-PULAYA *
12 126262 ANJUV 14/07/1991 SC-PULAYA *
13 141266 NIMISHA RAJAN P 23/03/1977 SC-PULAYA
14 116493 VINITHAKUMARI K 28/05/1988 SC-PANAN
15 125859 BIBIN B BOSE 24/06/1993 SC-CHERAMAR
16 117501 AKHILA VIJAYAN 30/05/1993 SC-PARAYA *
17 126591 RESHMAS 22/01/1991 SC-VELAN *
18 127675 SALINIL 14/04/1986  SC-Thandan(excluding

Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh
19 105132 SARITHACS 24/05/1989 SC-AYYANAVAR
20 115551 AKSHAY BABU 29/09/1993 SC-PULAYA
21 132418 ASHIK PAVITHRAN 02/03/1995 SC-PULAYA *
22 125324 DIVYA MOHAN 05/02/1989 SC-MANNAN-SC *
23 108176 SUBEESHB S 04/04/1989 SC-CHERAMAR *
24 138848 SUNILKK 05/05/1989 SC-PULAYA *
25 125304 SITHARA C GOPI 29/05/1990 SC-PULAYA
26 123997 SHYBINCB 31/05/1990 SC-SAMBAVA

27 123068 ATHIRA A 25/04/1991 SC-KURAVA



No. 799/2018/DOE

Rank RegNo Name

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

10

113989

145461

117330

124443

122335

156188

103303

156325

125631

141064

148083

133202

107565

138698

139452

133569

198010

196386

133874

106056

131933

196999

102873

NEERADH VERMA

NITHINRAJ KR

ANILA S

SUBINS S

SONIA SUBHASH

SOUMYAM S

ANAND L

UMA KU

RESHMA O

KEERTHY VIJAYAN

MADHUSOODANAN M T

ANIL RAJV P

ARUNIMA A S

VISHNU NARAYANAN

ANJU R PAITHACKAL

JUMA JAMES

ATHIRA KR

SAMINIK J

MIDHUN K G

NIKHIL N B

SREEJAMOL P GOPINATH

RAGISHA VR

ANJUP S

Test Wtg

Supplementary List

Scheduled Tribe

LOWER DIVISION CLERK (SR FOR SC/ST)

Total

VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS

DoOB
15/05/1992

05/02/1990

24/05/1992

10/09/1992

18/11/1983

20/05/1985

15/04/1988

09/02/1990

07/07/1992

05/09/1995

02/02/1977

16/05/1987

19/01/1996

24/01/1993

16/02/1993

18/04/1992

16/07/1991

12/08/1993

14/12/1992

14/05/1993

01/06/1989

30/05/1994

29/11/1992

Ernakulam

Commy Remarks

SC-PULAYAN
SC-PULAYAN
SC-KURAVA
SC-KURAVA
SC-PATHIYAN *

SC-PANAN *
SC-PULAYAN *
SC-VELAN
SC-VELAN *
SC-PULAYA
SC-PULAYAN
SC-PULAYA

SC-MANNAN-SC

ST-MALA ARAYAN

ST-MALA ARAYAN *

ST-MALA ARAYAN
ST-KURUMANS
ST-KURUMANS

ST-MALA ARAYAN
ST-KANIKARAN

ST-MALA ARAYAN
ST-KURUMANS

ST-KANIKARAN



No. 799/2018/DOE 3 LOWER DIVISION CLERK (SR FOR SC/ST)
VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS Ernakulam

Rank Reg No Name Test Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks

EX — Ex-Servicemen, *-Willing to be appointed as Lower Division Clerk in Kerala State Archives Department.

NOTE | : Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A& Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of
Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in
the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website Wwww.kerala PSC.gOV.iN) along with the original chalan should be submitted
to The District Officer, KPSC District Office, Ernakulam within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is brought into force. A copy of an
answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates
are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.
The last date for receipt of applications is 04/01/2019. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE II: A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this
Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance. "Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted
in the prescribed form available free of cost from the enquiry section of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy or downloaded
and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website Www.kerala PSC.gOV.in or photocopied their receipt for the prescribed fee of
Rs.75/- under the Head of Account “0051-PSC 105 State PSC 99- Examination Fee”, addressed to The District Officer, KPSC District Office,
Ernakulam should reach the office on or before 04/01/2019.Applications for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained
and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE lll:- “Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government
with signature, name, designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as
enlisted in the general condition. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the Publication of
Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based
on which he/she is to be advised”.

NOTE IV :- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in
this Ranked List will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE V: - The result of rechecking of OMR Answer scripts will be intimated in due course .But photocopy of the OMR Answer scripts will be
issued only after the publication of Ranked List for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

Office of the ( By Order of the Commission )

Kerala Public Service Commission
- . Sd/-
District Office Ernakulam V N CHANDRABABU
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue, DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

Section Officer.


http://www.keralapsc.gov.in/
http://www.keralapsc.gov.in/

