## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## Ranked List for the post of LOWER DIVISION CLERK (SR FOR SC/ST) (Ernakulam) on RS. 9940-16580/-(PR) in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS

No. 799/2018/DOE Cat. No. 122/2016

The following is the Ranked List of candidates for the post of LOWER DIVISION CLERK (SR FOR SC/ST) on RS. 9940-16580/-(PR) in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS in Ernakulam District found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on 06/05/2017. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 21/11/2018.

## Main List

Rani	k Reg N	o Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	146416	SREEKUMAR T N				14/10/1977	SC-PARAYA	EX
2	113597	SAJINI GOPAL S				05/02/1995	SC-PULAYA	
3	102670	ASWATHY S B				11/09/1987	SC-PULAYA	
4	149986	DEEPA C K				31/05/1984	SC-PULAYA	
5	141165	SONY S MOHAN				04/08/1987	SC-SAMBAVAR	
6	142929	NEENU P G				23/03/1993	SC-PULAYA	
7	141077	ARATHI K P				10/03/1988	SC-PULAYAN	*
8	126571	DHANYA DAS				29/05/1990	SC-VANNAN	
9	101024	ANUSREE P S				10/08/1990	SC-Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	1
10	165896	PAVITHRAN P				10/05/1994	SC-PULAYAN	*
11	145475	ARUN N R				15/10/1989	SC-PULAYA	*
12	126262	ANJU V				14/07/1991	SC-PULAYA	*
13	141266	NIMISHA RAJAN P				23/03/1977	SC-PULAYA	
14	116493	VINITHAKUMARI K				28/05/1988	SC-PANAN	
15	125859	BIBIN B BOSE				24/06/1993	SC-CHERAMAR	
16	117501	AKHILA VIJAYAN				30/05/1993	SC-PARAYA	*
17	126591	RESHMA S				22/01/1991	SC-VELAN	*
18	127675	SALINI L				14/04/1986	SC-Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	1
19	105132	SARITHA C S				24/05/1989	SC-AYYANAVAR	•
20	115551	AKSHAY BABU				29/09/1993	SC-PULAYA	
21	132418	ASHIK PAVITHRAN				02/03/1995	SC-PULAYA	*
22	125324	DIVYA MOHAN				05/02/1989	SC-MANNAN-SC	*
23	108176	SUBEESH B S				04/04/1989	SC-CHERAMAR	*
24	138848	SUNIL K K				05/05/1989	SC-PULAYA	*
25	125304	SITHARA C GOPI				29/05/1990	SC-PULAYA	
26	123997	SHYBIN C B				31/05/1990	SC-SAMBAVA	
27	123068	ATHIRA A				25/04/1991	SC-KURAVA	

Raı	nk Regl	No Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
28	113989	NEERADH VERMA				15/05/1992	SC-PULAYAN	
29	145461	NITHINRAJ K R				05/02/1990	SC-PULAYAN	
30	117330	ANILA S				24/05/1992	SC-KURAVA	*
31	124443	SUBIN S S				10/09/1992	SC-KURAVA	
32	122335	SONIA SUBHASH				18/11/1983	SC-PATHIYAN	*
33	156188	SOUMYA M S				20/05/1985	SC-PANAN	*
34	103303	ANAND L				15/04/1988	SC-PULAYAN	*
35	156325	UMA KU				09/02/1990	SC-VELAN	
36	125631	RESHMA O				07/07/1992	SC-VELAN	*
37	141064	KEERTHY VIJAYAN				05/09/1995	SC-PULAYA	*
38	148083	MADHUSOODANAN M T				02/02/1977	SC-PULAYAN	*
39	133202	ANIL RAJ V P				16/05/1987	SC-PULAYA	*
40	107565	ARUNIMA A S				19/01/1996	SC-MANNAN-SC	*
			Supplem	antary I	ict			
				ıled Trib				
1	138698	VISHNU NARAYANAN	<u> </u>	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	<u>*</u>	24/01/1993	ST-MALA ARAYA	N
2	139452	ANJU R PAITHACKAL				16/02/1993	ST-MALA ARAYA	N *
3	133569	JUMA JAMES				18/04/1992	ST-MALA ARAYA	N
4	198010	ATHIRA KR				16/07/1991	ST-KURUMANS	*
5	196386	SAMINI K J				12/08/1993	ST-KURUMANS	
6	133874	MIDHUN K G				14/12/1992	ST-MALA ARAYA	N
7	106056	NIKHIL N B				14/05/1993	ST-KANIKARAN	
8	131933	SREEJAMOL P GOPINATH				01/06/1989	ST-MALA ARAYA	N
9	196999	RAGISHA V R				30/05/1994	ST-KURUMANS	
10	102873	ANJU P S				29/11/1992	ST-KANIKARAN	*

3

Rank Reg No Name Test Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks

EX – Ex-Servicemen, \*-Willing to be appointed as Lower Division Clerk in Kerala State Archives Department.

NOTE I : Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A& Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website <a href="https://www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, KPSC District Office, Ernakulam within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is brought into force. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 04/01/2019. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

**NOTE II:** A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance. "Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the enquiry section of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website <a href="https://www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> or photocopied their receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.75/- under the Head of Account "0051-PSC 105 State PSC 99- Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, KPSC District Office, Ernakulam should reach the office on or before 04/01/2019. Applications for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

**NOTE III:-** "Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general condition. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the Publication of Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

**NOTE IV**:- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

**NOTE V:** - The result of rechecking of OMR Answer scripts will be intimated in due course .But photocopy of the OMR Answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of Ranked List for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

Office of the

(By Order of the Commission)

Kerala Public Service Commission

District Office Ernakulam

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.

Sd/V N CHANDRABABU
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM